

®
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 12165-12166/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in WA No. 298/2007
& order dated 26/03/2010 in RP No. 521/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF
M.P AT JABALPUR)

CHANDRA BHUSHAN VARANDANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even during the second call, the learned counsel
for the petitioner has not remained present to argue the
case. Having regard to the facts of the case, the matter
is adjourned by four weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master