

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SIA 1-2/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../
2010

CC 12165-12166/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in WA No. 298/2007 &
RP No. 521/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CHANDRA BHUSHAN VARANDANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Counsel for the petitioner contends that the Government of Madhya Pradesh General Administrative Department had issued a Circular dated January 16, 1992 by which the requirement to pass Hindi Typing Examination by the Lower Division Clerk was relaxed and the petitioner is/was entitled to benefit under the said Circular. Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master