

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27899-27900/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in WA No.298/2007 dated 26/03/2010 in RP No.521/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CHANDRA BHUSHAN VARANDANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order

Date: 23/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhayay, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwaryaa Bhati, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 to 4, the said respondents are given a further period of four weeks to file the counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master