

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27899-27900/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in WA No.298/2007 and dated 26/03/2010 in RP No.521/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CHANDRA BHUSHAN VARANDANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 05/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents prayed for time to seek instructions if in the light of Circular No.44/C-3-6/91/3/1 dated 16.1.1992 and in the light of order dated 31.12.1983 passed by the State Government, petitioner can be adjusted somewhere. For the said purpose, learned counsel prayed that the matter be taken up after four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master