

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27899-27900/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in WA No.298/2007 and order dated 26/03/2010 in RP No.521/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CHANDRA BHUSHAN VARANDANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 08/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the respondents requests for an adjournment to enable her to seek instructions from the competent authority.  
Put up after four weeks.(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master