

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 27899-27900/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2009 in WA No.298/2007 dated 26/03/2010 in RP No.521/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CHANDRA BHUSHAN VARANDANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Anshunar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

